Future scenarios

The IPCC (Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change)
studies climate change all over the world and draws up
scenarios for the future. The Dutch meteorological service
KNMI translates these scenarios to the situation in the
Netherlands. In its KNMI’14 Climate Change Scenarios it sets
out four possible scenarios for the future of the climate in
the Netherlands around 2050 and 2085, based on the most
recent insights. The KNMI concludes that:

1.	 sea level rise will continue and the pace will
	 increase;
2.	 rainfall and extreme rainfall will increase in the
	 winter;
3.	 the intensity of extreme rainfall in the summer
	 will increase, while two of the four scenarios also
	 predict drier summers;
4.	 the temperature will continue to rise, and mild
	 winters and hot summers will become more
	 common.

To give an impression of the possible range of climate
change in the future, the table gives the values for various
indicators in the scenarios with the lowest (GL) and highest
(WH) temperature rise and changes to air flow patterns,
alongside the natural variation.

change scenario GL

around 2050
scenario WH

around 2085
natural
variation

sea-level rise +15 to +30 cm +45 to +80 cm ±1.4 cm

ave. rainfall in winter +3% +30% ±8.3%

max. hourly rainfall/year,
summer

+5.5 to +11% +22 to +45% ±14%

rainfall deficit during
growing season

+4.5% +50% ±13%

temperature rise +1.0ºC +3.7ºC ±0.16ºC

no. of days of frost, winter -30% -80% ±9.5%

no. of days of summer
weather (max. temp.>25ºC)

+22% +130% ±13%

[source: KNMI’14 Climate Change Scenarios for the 21st Century –
A Netherlands perspective]

Damage caused by climate change

Climate change produces a higher risk of flooding, heat
stress, subsidence, siltation and excessively high or low
water tables, which can lead to damage. In 2012 Deltares
identified the likely scale of this damage in the Netherlands.
In a densely-populated region like Zuid-Holland the damage
that might occur if no adaptation measures are taken is
potentially huge, and the impact of climate change could
disrupt both the economy and daily life.

[Deltares infographic taken from Climate-proof City Manifesto (2013)]